FINANCE ADVISORY COMMITTEE

AGENDA

April 3, 2008

Room 1E, Legislative Office Building —1:00 P.M.

1. Minutes of the March 6, 2008 meeting.

2. New transactions as follows:

2008-11
2008-12
2008-13
2008-14
2008-15
2008-16

State Elections Enforcement Commission
Department of Information Technology
Division of Criminal Justice

Department of Agriculture

Office of the Chief Medical Examiner
Department of Children & Families

$  3,000.00
$1,275,363.00
$ 330,750.00
$ 165,599.24
$ 98,362.00
$3,450,000.00



ALLOTMENT OR APPROPRIATION

ADJUSTMENT REQUEST
B-107 REV 335

TO:

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BUDGET AND FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
OFFICE OF POLICY AND MANAGEMENT

COMPT. USE ONLY

PAGE OF
ALLOTMENT APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION
[ agjustmen adjustiment aA%Ijt{simeré, rqu;i{ring Fitrjance DQC., TYPEM. DOCUMENT NUMBER
visory Commitieg achon o S
COMPT. USE ONLY 0 1 9 4 2 O
EFFECTIVE DATE FAC NUMBER REQUEST NUMBER
3/19/08 K007 -1/ 2008-02
AGENCY NO. AGENCY NAME
ELE13500 State Elections Enforcement Commission
F.Y. ] FUND : AGENCY | SID REDUCE® INCREASE*" ACCOUNT TITLE/PROJECT NUMBER
Unencumbered Allotment
2008 11000 ELE13500 100i0 $3,000.00 Personal Services
2008 1§1000 HLE1330Q 12341 $3,000.00

REASON FOR ADJUSTMENT

Commission's Per Diems

To transfer funds from the Personal Services account to the Commission's Per Diems
Funds are available in the Personal Services account due to timing of new hires,
Funds are needed in the Commission's Per Diem account due to an increase in the
number of commission meetings required in order to approve grant payments

Bond Commission Date:

STATUTORY AUTHORITY (For adjustments in appropriationst

CG3 Sec, 9-7a, 9.7h

REQU

y

e} OFFICIAL( tgnalur i / (Titleim—
/f“ﬂ/'{ ‘ if} / /L/ 1 g‘«/f" ./ '\. i'\a

DA?EjIGNE

T AGTION Y

UNALLOTTEDAINENCUMBERED BALANCE

$

APPROV

REY ZWEB BY [An'jfysli \ \ N

NATE

{Secretary. Olfice of Policyand Manggementi

-

DATE

357/0%

APFROVED (Governon!

2lia[or

fcoW/% Bud.. & Fin. Mgmt.)
Lt f

DATE ¥

z/&gégg
7 7

DATE

* USE U}‘{LY UNALLOTTED. UNENCUMBERED, RESCOU CES OF FUND
CUSE ONLY UNALLOTTED, ALLOTMENT. RESOQURCES OF FUND

CRIGINAL - OPM



ALLOTMENT OR APPROPRIATION
ADJUSTMENT REQUEST

B-107 REV 3/96

TC:

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
BUDGET AND FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
OFFICE QF POLICY AND MANAGEMENT

COMPT. USE ONLY [PAGE CF
TMENT APPRGPRIATION APPHROPRIATION :
O :é.!jtgtmhgzt 1 adjustment iccijqutmarg, raqq{i‘ring ?i;lance DOC. TYF’E DOGUMENT NUMBER
visory Committee action s
COMPT. USE ONLY | 0 43u60
EFFECTIVE DATE FAC NUMBER REQUEST NUMBER

3/27/2008
AGENCY NO. [AGENCY NAME

RO0F /2

08-07

ITD25000 |Dept. of Information Technology

{For Various Agencies)

F.Y. | FUND | AGENCY | SID REDUCE" INCREASE** ACCOUNT TITLE/PROJECT NUMBER
Unallotted Allotment

ITD

08 [11000 (25000 [1002d +.$20,904.00 Other Expenses
APA

08 |11000[11000 |10024 $49,920.00 Other Kxpenses
BOP

08 |11000|90100 {10024 $3,075.00 Other Expenses
COD

08 |11000 {65500 |10024 $3,685.00 Other Expenses
DAG

08 11000 {52500 10028 $16,568.00 Other Expenses
DAS

08 |11000 {23000 [1002( $4,629.00 Other Expenses
DCF

08 (11000 [91000 [10024 $587,245.00 Other Dxpenses
DCP

08 11000 {39500 |1002G $17,616.00 Other kxpenses
DEP

08 11000 (43000 10024 $8,191.00 Other Expenses

HERSON EO BTSN

Per the June Special Session, Public Act Wo. (7-1,8ection 39 DOIT will be realiocating agency
funds due to rate adjustments that are the result of a revised rate struecture for DOIT

services.

Bond Commission Date:

C

STATUTORY AUTHORITY (For adjustments in appropriations) \

1

REQUE‘%ING OFFICIAL (Signature)
~

{Titie) DATE SIGNED,
C 1D E 2”7/@ 3

UNALLOTTED/UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

$

Py

AN g Q\r\vn U OA/J?

.

APPnoxyecmraxy. Cffice of Pofi
4

f4ﬁﬁ%?’

L7

nd Management} DATE

a/210%

@7&’7/@8/

RECOMMENDED, ecretadl Bud.. & Fin. Mgmt)
// , .
- Lef /L

DATE .
"‘5/27/03/
= .

APPROVED (Goverrior]

DATE

* USE OALY,UNALLOTTED, UNENCUMBERED, RESOURCES OF FUND
“USE ONLY UNALLOTTED, ALLOTMENT, RESOURCES OF FUND

ORIGINAL - OPM



ALLOTMENT OR APPROPRIATION
ADJUSTMENT REQUEST CONTINUATION
B-107-1 NEW 2/86

TO: STATE OF CONNECTICUT
BUDGET AND FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
OFFICE OF POLICY AND MANAGEMENT

COMPT. USE ONLY

DOC. TYPE

DOCUMENT NUMBER

43960

D ALLOTMENT

D APPROPRIATION
adiustment

{ZI APPROPRIATION
adjustment

adjustment, requiring Finance
Advisary Committee action

COMPT, USE ONLY

REQUEST NUMBER

EFFECTIVE DATE FAC NUMBER
D008 1. 08-07

AGENCY NO. JAGENCY NAME

ITD25000 |Department of Information Technology (For Various Agencies)

F.Y. | FUND}] AGENCY SiD REDUCE * INCREASE ™ ACCOUNT TITLE/PROJECT NUMBER

Unallotted Balance Allotment

08 | 11000 DMRS0000 § 10020 $296,151.00 Other Expenses
08 11000 DOCRE000 | 10020 $102,989.00 Other Expenses
08 {11000] DOL46G0OGG | 10020 36,336.00 Other Expenses
08 |11000| DPH48500 | 10020 $41.497.00 Other Expenses
08 |11000| DPS32000 | 10020 $13,828.00 Other E}fcpenses
08 |11000f{ DPW27000 | 10020 $12,983.00 Other Expenses
08 |11000| DRS16000 | 10020 3126,611.00 Other Expenses
08 | 11000} DSS600060 | 10020 $461,191.00 Other Expenses
08 |[11000] DVA21000 | 10020 $7,093.00 Gther Expenses
0% 111000 ECD46000 | 10020 $130.00 Other Expenses
08 {11000 ELE13500 | 10020 $6,775.00 Other Expenses
08 {11000 ESB65000 { 10020 $119.00 Other Expenses '
08 | 11000} GOV12000 | 10020 $29,272.00 Other Expenses
08 | 11000 HCA49000 | 10020 $7,287.00 Other Expenses
08 111000| HRO41100 | 10020 $29,637.00 Other Expenses
08 |11000| JUDS5000 | 10020 $68,880.00 Other Expenses
08 111000 MHAS3000 | 10020 $378,315.00 Other Expenses
08 | 11000} MIL36000 | 10020 $9,292.00 Other Expenses
08 | 11000] OCA41300 | 10020 $6,031.00 Other Expenses
08 111000] OPM20000 | 10020 '$14,162.00 Other Expenses
08 {11000 OSC15000 { 10020 $28,251.00 Other Expenses

ORIGINAL - OPM




ALLOTMENT OR APPROPRIATION
ADJUSTMENT REQUEST CONTINUATION
B-107-1 NEW 2/86

TO: STATE OF CONNECTICUT
BUDGET AND FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

OFFICE OF POLICY AND MANAGEMENT

COMPT. USE ONLY PAGE OF
E:] ALLOTMENT D APPROPRIATION Eg APPROPRIATION DOC. TYPE DOCUMENT NUMBER
adjustment adjustment adjustment, requiring Finance
Advisory Committee action 4 3 9 6 0
COMPT. USE ONLY
EFFECTIVE DATE FAC NUMBER REQUEST NUMBER
Q200 F ] - 08-07
AGENCY NO. JAGENCY NAME
ITD25000 |Department of Information Technology (For Various Agencies)
F.Y. | FUND AGENCY SID REDUCE* INCREASE * ACCOUNT TITLEFPROJECT NUMBER
Unallotted Balance Allotment
08 |11000] OTTI4000 | 10020 $3.351.00 Other Expenses
08 | 11000{ OVA41000 | 10020 $159.00 Other Expenses
08 1110001 OWC22000 | 10020 $5,585.00 Other Expenses
08 11000| PDS98500 | 10020 £291.00 Other Expenses
08 {11000] SDE64000 | 10020 $43,910.00 Other Expenses
08 {11000| TRB77500 | 10020 $773.00 Other Expenses
08 |11000} BOA22500 | 16020 $210.60 Other Expenses
08 |11000F CAT45200 | 10020 $18,510.00 Other Expenses
08 |11000F EHS99000 | 10020 $110,499.00 Other Expenses
08 11000 OLMI0000 | 10020 $6,775.00 Other Expenses

ORIGINAL - OPM



ALLOTMENT OR APPROPRIATION

ADJUSTMENT REQUEST

B-107 REV 3/88

ALLOTMENT
[:] adjustment

COMPT. USE ONLY

APPROPRIATION
D adjustment

APPROPRIATION
adjustment, requiring Finance
Advisary Commillee aclion

T

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BUDGET AND FINANGCIAL MANAGEMENT

OFFICE OF POLICY AND MANAGEMENT

COMPT. USE ONLY

PAGE QF

DOC. TYPE

DOCUMENT NUMBER

O 011292

EFFECTIVE DATE _ FAC NUMBER Ré@UESTNUMBER
1200 §-/3 08-2
AGENCY NO. AGENCY NAME
DCIA0000 Division of Criminal Justice
F.Y.1 FUND | AGENCY! SID REDUCE* INCREASE"* ACCOUNT TITLE/PROJEGT NUMBER
4th Quarter Allotment 4th Quater Allotment

08 | 11000] DCTA00D 10010 330,730 Personal Services

08 | 11000| DCI3000 100] 330,720 Other Expenses
HREASON FOR ADJUSTMENT

To transfer funds to meet expenditures in the Other Expense account which are expected
to exceed appropriation levels.

Bond Commission Date:

STATUTORY AUTHORITY (For adjustments in approprialions)

{Titte)

REQUESTING OFFIQRL{ nature) DATE SIGNED
(kg W bir. of Firencial Sws| 3/17/08
ACT[ON
UNALLGTTEDUNENCUMBERED BALANCE . e APPHOVE recruar} Gthee olPoﬂcyandM gement DATE
: AR Ny Ny 3/p7/0%
HEV!EIWED BY mmw; BN DATE
M B\ \acol OK APPﬂQOED [Gavermor DATE
MMEZNDEQ 1yl ?{:’ Y Bud & Fin. Momt.) DATE !
r
/47 by
s
~usETNL mmuomzé M&NCUMBERED RESOUADES OF FUND

“USE OMLY UNALLOTTED, ALLOTMENT, AESQURCES

F FUND

QRIGINAL - OPM



ALLOTMENT OR APPROPRIATION

ADJUSTMENT REQUEST
B-107 REV 295

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
BUDGET AND FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
OFFICE OF POLICY AND MANAGEMENT
COMPT. USE ONLY |PAGE oF

T0:

ALLOTMENT APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION
[ adjustment 1 adjustment adjustment, requiving Finance DOC. TYPE : DOCUMENT NUMBER
* Advisory Committee action |
COMPT. USE ONLY l 0 4 d 1 7 4
EFFECTIVE DATE FAC NUMBER BEQUEST NUMBER

| 200514

08-52

RGENGY NA

AGENCY NO.
DAG42500 Department of Agriculture
FY.| FUND | AGENCY | SID REDUCE® INCREASE™ ACCOUNT TITLE/PROJEGT NUMBER
ALLOTTED BALANCE ALLOTMENT
2008 11000|DbAG
42500 | 1242% $145,384,10 Senior Food Vouchers
20081110001 DAG
42500 | 16000 $20,215.14 WIC Program for Fresh
Produce for Seniors
20081 11000| DAG
42500 | 1607p $165,59%.24 WIC Coupon Program
for Fresh Produce
HREASON FOR ADJUSTMENT

Reallocate funds from Senior Food Vouchers
to WIC Coupon Program for Fresh Produce.

Bond Commission Date:

and WIC Program for Fresh Produce for Seniors

STATUTORY AUTHORITY (For adjustmants in apprmopriations)

Ch 422 Section 22-6G-q, PA 07-1

Iy

(Mie) Dir, of Fiscal
AuﬂAan;,p & Admin. Sves.

‘DATE S7NE9 R
3703 fos

UNALLOTTEEVUNENCUMEBERED BALANCE

DATE

relary. Office of Pm‘i and Managemant)

3 B
REVIEWED BY {Ana.'ysn o % )
’7 .A"(/j ’
HECOMMEND B;}a & Fin. Mgmt.)
/é’

DATE _

37 /b8

/
WPRDVED {Governor)

DAYE

* USE ONLY, NALLOT’TED LUNENCUMBERED, FIES RCES OF FUND
““USE ONLY UNALLOTTED, ALLOTMENT, RE7 ES OF FUND

s

GRiGINAL - OPM




ALLOTMENT OR APPROPRIATION TO: STATE OF CONNECTICUT

ADJUSTMENT REQUEST BUDGET AND FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
B-107 REV 3/98 OFFICE OF POLICY AND MANAGEMENT
COMPT. USE ONLY PAGE OF
D ALLOTMENT D APPROPRIATION - APPROPR]ATiON DOC. TYPE = DOCUMENT NUMBER
adjustment adjustment adjustment, requiring Finance  [55
Advisory Committee action C M E O 8 - 0 l
COMPT, USE ONLY o
EFFECTIVE DATE FAC NUMBER REQUEST NUMBER
KRWOOF-/5 2008-004
AGENCY NO. IAGENCY NAME
CME49500 |Office of the Chief Medical Examiner
F.Y. | FUND AGENCY SID REDUCE * INCREASE ** ACCOUNT TITLE/PROJECT NUMEB
Unallotted Allotted
2008 | 11000} OCME49500 | 10010 $98,362.00 Personal Services
2008 | 11000; OCME49500 | 12033 $18,748.00 Medicolegal Investigations
2008 1 11000] OCME49500 | 10020 §79,614.00 Other Expenses
REASON FOR ADJUSTMENT $0.00

The Office of the Chief Medical Examiner has a recognized deficiency of $125,000 in its medicolegal
investigations account due to higher than anticipated use of contracted assistant medical examiners and
their related costs because of delays in hiring permanent full time staff to perform those functions. The
delays in hiring have resulted in a lapse in the Personal Services account which will be used to cover the
anticipated shortfall in the Other Expenses and Medicolegal Accounts.

Bond Commission Date:

STATUTORY AUTHORITY {for adjusiments in approprations) ] REQUESTING (T = DATE SIGNED
/ Chief Medical Examiner I\g@% ¢

T ACTION

UNALLOTTED / UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

APPRO {Secretary, Office of Po.':cy and Managerment}

: BATE
i} i . 3?/0'17/[) ?
/ /) "Lb/‘v{Aza% | 3/2sls e (Gavemor) GATE
BATE

| 3/?,75 ¥

* USE OMLY UNALLOTTED, UNENCUMBERED, RESOURCES OF FUND /
“* USE/ONLY UNALLOTTED, ALLOTMENT RESOURCES OF FUND

5
REVIEWED BY {Analysi),

. . ___ ORIGINAL - OPM
ALLOTMENT OR APPROPKIATION TO: STATE OF CONNECTICUT



ALLOTMENT OR APPROPRIATION

ADJUSTMENT REQUEST
8107 AEV 3098

ALLOTMENT
f_-l adjusiment

COMPT. USE ONLY

APPROPRIATION
D adjustment

APPROPRIATION
adjusiment, requiting Finance
Advisary Commitlee aclion

TO:

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BUDGET AND FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
OFFICE OF POLICY AND MANAGEMENT

COMPT. USE ONLY

PAGE GF

DOC. TYPE

DOCUMENT NUMBER

0 37076

EFFECTIVE DATE FAC NUMBER HEOUES?NUMBER
2005 /e
AGENCY NO. ABGENCY NAME
DCF91000 Department of Children and Families
F.¥.| FUND | AGENCY | SID REDUCE® INCREASE"* ACCOUNT TITLE/PROJECT NUMBER
Unencumbered Balance Allotment
2008 | 11000] DCF91000 16138 $3,450,000 Board & Care for Children
Residential
2008 | 11000 DCF91000 16107 750,000 No Mexus Special
Education
2008 | 11000 DCFO1000 16132 $1,500,000 Board & Care for Children
Adoption
2008 | 11000 DCF9100CG 16/140 $1,200,000 Individualized Family

Supports

AEASON FOR ADJUSTMENT

To transfer funds between SID's to make 4th quarter payments.

Bond Commission Date:

Vs /'-\h

‘Agﬂ"”"“““\\y

STATUTORY AUTHORITY (For adjustments in appropnialions)

4-87(a) CGS

\ AFQU INGO ICIAL f; @5 ;:'
i%::;&déﬁ%ifj d

{Filip e

Assistant CFO

ACﬂoﬁ A

|“f?;'§’7@} 106

UNALLOTTED/UNENGCUMBERED BALANCE
3

HEVIEWED 8Y _fAnalysi)

.'\ C ;@4}5";&,}6{ e

’)/); if/}'wxw} s

DATE

| 3/20/e5

APPH%&CE of Paticy and Mapagement) DATE /

RECOMME}/{) Ungbrbecreialy. Bud., & Fin. AMgmt.j
‘n, £

DATE
A? (o'

AP%OVED {Governor}

DATE

OF FUND

* USE ONLYUNALLOTTED, UNENGUMBERED, RESQURLES OF FUND
"USE}{LY UNALLOTTED, ALLOTMENT, RESOURC

ORIGINAL - OPM



